
REQUEST FOR BIDS
TOWN OF KING - LINCOLN COUNTY

The Town of King, Lincoln County, will be Accepting Sealed Bids for
900 Tons of Asphaltic Material
(E-1 Mix or Better, PDG 58-28 oil)
Applied to ½ mile of Callahan Rd.

THIS IS A TRI PROGRAM
For further information please contact
Terry Wiese, chairman at 715-966-2881

Bids will be opened Monday, May 13th, 2024 at 7pm.
at the Town King Hall.

Sealed Bids to be submitted to:
Town Clerk, Georgene Linden

W4450 Cty Rd A, Tomahawk WI 54487 or delivered to
the Town Hall prior to bid opening.

Bids received after 7pm May 13th, 2024
will not be accepted or considered.

The Town of King reserves the right to accept or reject
any or all bids or which may be deemed

most advantageous to the Town.
Contractor to provide certificate of insurance showing liability

and workers compensation coverage.
Town of King Board 4/17/2024

Published April 24 & May 1, 2024 WNAXLP

37
30

33

NOTICE OF MEETING
BOARD OF REVIEW

Town of Tomahawk, Lincoln County Board of Review will
meet at the following times:
Pursuant to Sec. 70.45 of Wis. Statutes, the assessment
roll will be open for examination on May 13, 2024 from
2pm to 4pm at the Tomahawk Town Hall, W8904 Hwy 86.
Board of Review will be held on May 20, 2024 from
2pm to 4pm at the Tomahawk Town Hall, W8904 Hwy 86.
Notice given this 20th day of April, 2024
Jesse Hoffman-Clerk
Published May 1 & 8, 2024 WNAXLP

37
40

25

The Tomahawk Public Library and City of Tomahawk are accepting proposals
for the purchase of 1 new furnace and 1 to 4 new AC Unit(s): price includes all
materials, labor, removal, replacement of 1, 100Kbtu 96% efficiency furnace and
1 to 4, air conditioning systems which includes (4) outdoor condensers and (4)
indoor evaporator coils with 100Kbtu 96% efficiency and 16 or higher SEER with all
necessary components including high voltage, low voltage, gas piping, duct alteration
or replacement, exhaust, fresh air, thermostat, and drain. Minimum 10-year all-
inclusive parts warranty on all components. All bids must be submitted in a sealed
envelope clearly marked “Tomahawk Public Library Furnace and AC Units Bid”.

Bids will be received by the Tomahawk Public Library at 300 West Lincoln Ave,
Tomahawk, WI 54487 until 2:00 p.m. on May 15, 2024.

All questions should be directed to Heidi O’Hare, Director of the Tomahawk Public
Library, at (715) 453-2455, or by e-mail director@tomahawk.lib.wi.us.

The Tomahawk Public Library and City of Tomahawk reserves the right to accept or
reject any or all proposals and to accept the proposal that, in the Library’s and city’s
opinion, is the most advantageous to the Library and city. The Library and city will
also consider equipment in bidders’ inventory if they meet minimum specifications.

Published April 24 & May 1, 2024 WNAXLP

CITY OF TOMAHAWK
PUBLIC NOTICE AND BID NOTIFICATION FOR

TOMAHAWK PUBLIC LIBRARY
FURNACE AND AC UNITS

LINCOLN COUNTY TIMBER SALE
May 13, 2024

Lincoln County is offering 18 Timber Sales on 957 acres
14,943 Tons Mxd Hwd Pulp 166 MBF Mxd Hwd Logs 7,620 Tons Red Pine Pulp/Logs

11,321 Tons Aspen Pulp 155 MBF Hard Maple Logs 110 Tons White Pine Pulp/Logs

2,407 Tons Basswood Pulp 148 MBF Basswood Logs 15 Tons White Spruce Pulp/Logs

2,225 Tons Hemlock Pulp 47 MBF Red Oak Logs

975 Tons Red Oak Pulp

692 Tons Fir Pulp

370 Tons Red Pine Pulp

List of sales, maps of cutting areas, access information, cutting
requirements and contract specifications may be secured from the
Lincoln County Forestry Department Office, 801 N. Sales Street,
Suite 106, Merrill, WI 54452, 715-539-1034. List of sales and maps
are also available online at www.co.lincoln.wi.us. All bidders must file
a declaration of intent to bid, unless previously filed, on forms provided
at the forestry office.

Sealed bids will be accepted until 8:50 A.M., Monday, May 13, 2024
and will be opened at 9:00 A.M., Monday, May 13, 2024 at a meeting
of the Lincoln County Forestry, Land and Parks Committee in the
Lincoln County Service Center, Conference Room 257, 801 N.
Sales Street, Merrill.

Any contractor who wishes to phone in and attend by
teleconference when bids are opened should contact the Lincoln
County Forestry Dept. at 715-539-1034 for call in instructions.

The Forestry, Land and Parks Committee reserves the right to reject
any and all bids and accept the bids most advantageous to Lincoln
County.

Published April 17 & 24 and May 1, 2024 WNAXLP

36
94

29

REQUEST FOR BIDS
TOWN OF WILSON

The Town of Wilson is accepting bids for roadwork to
be completed on Poplar Drive for two sections of the
road this summer. The bid is for a WisDOT TRIP
Fund Project.
The South ½ mile of the road will be graveled-grinded-
graded and double seal coated. Road is 20 feet wide.
The North 0.4 mile of the road will be crack sealed with
a single seal coat. Job completion by August 13, 2024.
Completed bids should be sent to:

Town Clerk
Sealed Bid for Poplar Drive
P.O. Box 566
Tomahawk, WI 54487

Any questions should be addressed to Town Chairman
Fran Pflum 715-453-4797.
The Town of Wilson reserves the right to accept or
reject any or all bids which may be deemed most
advantageous to the Town. Contractor to provide
certificate of insurance showing liability coverage.
Jane Kaczmarek, Town Clerk
Published May 1 & 8, 2024 WNAXLP

375362

UP TO $15,000 OF GUAR AN -
TEED LIFE IN SUR ANCE! No
med ical exam or health ques tions.
Cash to help pay fu neral & other
final ex penses. Call Physi cians
Life In sur ance Com pany 844-
433-5898 or visit www. Life55plus. 
info/ wcp (WCAN)

Hugh es Net Satel lite In ter net: 25
mbps start ing at $49.99/mo! Get
More Data, FREE Off-Peak Data.
FAST down load speeds. Wifi built
in! FREE Stan dard In stal la tion for
lease cus tomers! Lim ited Time
Call 1-844-829-5070 (WCAN)

ELIM I NATE GUT TER CLEAN ING
FOR EVER! Leaf Fil ter, the most
ad vanced de bris-block ing gut ter
pro tec tion. Sched ule a FREE
Leaf Fil ter es ti mate today. 20% off
En tire Pur chase. 10% Se nior &
Mil i tary Dis counts. Call 1-877-920-
3533 (WCAN)

Safe Step. North Amer ica's #1
Walk-In Tub. Com pre hen sive
life time war ranty. Top-of-the-line
in stal la tion and ser vice. Now
fea tur ing our FREE shower
pack age and $1600 Off for a
lim ited time! Call today! Fi nanc ing
avail able.
Call Safe Step 1-866-764-0055

WCAN (Wis con sin Com mu nity
Ad Net work) and/or the mem ber
pub li ca tions re view ads to the
best of their abil ity. Un for tu nately,
many un scrupu lous peo ple are
ready to take your money!
PLEASE BE CARE FUL AN -
SWER ING ANY AD THAT
SOUNDS TOO GOOD TO BE
TRUE! For more in for ma tion, or to
file a com plaint re gard ing an ad,
please con tact The De part ment
of Trade, Agri cul ture & Con -
sumer Pro tec tion 1-800-422-
7128 (WCAN)

Hand Crafted Gar den & Stor age
Sheds, Garages & Cab ins.
Many Styles and Op tions.

Sizes from 8' x 8' up
to 15' x 40' are avail able.

Call BAKER BARNS, LLC
715-873-3338

mile North of Glea son, Hwy 17

The bath room of your dreams in
as lit tle as 1 day. Lim ited Time
Offer - $1000 off or No Pay ments
and No In ter est for 18 months for
cus tomers who qual ify. BCI Bath &
Shower. Many op tions avail able.
Qual ity ma te ri als & pro fes sional
in stal la tion. Se nior & Mil i tary
Dis counts Avail able. Call Today!
1-855-659-0649

DI RECTV All your en ter tain ment.
Noth ing on your roof! Sign up for
Di rect & get your first three
months of Max, Para mount+,
Show time, Starz, MGM+ & Cin e -
max in cluded. Choice pack age
$84.99/mo, Some re stric tions
apply. Call DI RECTV 1-888-925-
9452 (WCAN)

DEN TAL IN SUR ANCE. From
Physi cians Mu tual In sur ance
Com pany. Cov er age for 400 plus
pro ce dures. Real den tal in sur ance
- NOT just a dis count plan. Don’t
Wait! Call now! Get your FREE
Den tal In for ma tion Kit with all the
de tails! 855-807-9516 www. den 
tal5 0plu s. com/ wicommunity
#6258 (WCAN)

DON’T LET THE STAIRS LIMIT
YOUR MO BIL ITY! Dis cover the
ideal so lu tion for any one who
strug gles on the stairs, is con -
cerned about a fall or wants to re -
gain ac cess to their en tire home.
Call AmeriGlide today! 1-888-
686-1458 (WCAN)

306 N Pine Street, Mer rill. 3BR
House, Pet Friendly, Clean, Cor -
ner lot, Close to West side Mar ket,
Mud Room, W&D Hookups, well
in su lated, we re spond to ser vice
re quests. $1039/MO+SEC. No
Sun Calls, 715-558-5282.

*FLEA MAR KET* SUN DAYS
7am-4pm SHAWANO FAIR -

GROUNDS
weather per mit ting 715-526-9769

zurko pro mo tions.com

JACUZZI BATH RE MODEL Can
in stall a new, cus tom bath or
shower in as lit tle as one day. For
a lim ited time, we’re cut ting in stal -
la tion costs in half & of fer ing a
FREE safety up grade! Ad di tional
terms apply. Sub ject to change
and vary be dealer. Offer ends
3/31/24 1-833-224-4977 (WCAN)

DI RECTV OVER IN TER NET Get
your fa vorite live TV, sports, &
local chan nels. 99% sig nal re li a bil -
ity! CHOICE Pack age, $84.99/mo
for 12 months. HBO Max & Pre -
mium Chan nels in cluded for 3 mos
(w/CHOICE Pack age or higher)
No an nual con tract, no hid den
fees! Some re stric tions apply. Call
IVS 1-833-574-1746 (WCAN)

WES LEY FI NAN CIAL GROUP,
LLC Time share Can cel la tion Ex -
perts Over $50,000,000 in time -
share debt & fees can celled in
2019. Get FREE in for ma tional
pack age & learn how to get rid of
your time share! FREE con sul ta -
tions. Over 450 pos i tive re views.
CALL 844-374-2565 (WCAN)

Mo bile Help, Amer ica’s Pre mier
Mo bile Med ical Alert Sys tem.
Whether you’re home or away, for
safety and Peace of Mind. No
Long Term Con tracts! Free
Brochure! Call Today! 1-855-491-
0732 (WCAN)

RE PLACE YOUR ROOF w/the
best look ing & longest last ing ma -
te r ial steel from Erie Metal Roofs!
3 Styles & mul ti ple col ors avail -
able. Guar an teed to last a life time!
Lim ited Time Offer - up to 50%
OFF In stal la tion + Add’l 10% off in -
stall (for mil i tary, health work ers &
1st re spon ders) Call Erie Metal
Roofs 1-877-845-6606 (WCAN)

DO YOU HAVE ITEMS TO SELL?
.... GET RE SULTS! Af ford able ad -

ver tis ing that fits your bud get!
Reach OVER 300,000 homes!
Place your ad in MANY weekly
Wis con sin Shop pers & Buy ers’

Guide pa pers for as low as $36.00
Call today! Pub lish ers De vel op -
ment Ser vice, Inc. (PDS, Inc.) 1-

920-922-4864 www. pdsadnet. 
com

STROKE & CAR DIO VAS CU LAR
dis ease are lead ing causes of
death, ac cord ing to the AMER I -
CAN HEART AS SO CI A TION.
Screen ing can pro vide peace of
mind or early de tec tion! Con tact
Life Line Screen ing to sched ule
your screen ing. Spe cial offer - 5
screen ings for just $149! Call 1-
888-675-5048 (WCAN)

PRE PARE FOR POWER OUT -
AGES TODAY with a GEN ERAC
Home Standby Gen er a tor. Act now
to re ceive a FREE 5-year war ranty
w/ qual i fy ing pur chase. Call 1-877-
626-1009 today to sched ule a free
quote. it’s not just a gen er a tor. Its
a power move. (WCAN)

Get DISH Satel lite TV & In ter net!
Free In stall, Free HD-DVR Up -
grade, 80,000 On-De mand
Movies, Plus lim ited Time Up to
$600 in Gift Cards. Call Today! 1-
844-897-8523 (WCAN)

HARLEY FXSTC 2007- 40,000
mi., 2 own ers, never down, garage
kept, $4250 OBO.  715-493-1385.ME U NIER'S CAR PET &

Up hol stery Clean ing.
Pro fes sional clean ing at af ford able
rates. Res i den tial & com mer cial.
Tom a hawk, 262-208-6384.

The bath room of your dreams in
as lit tle as 1 day. Lim ited Time
Offer - $1000 off or No Pay ments
& No In ter est for 18 months for
cus tomers who qual ify. BCI Bath
& Shower. Many op tions avail -
able. Qual ity ma te ri als & pro fes -
sional in stal la tion. Se nior & Mil i -
tary Dis counts Avail able. Call
today! 1-877-651-1850 (WCAN)

Elim i nate gut ter clean ing for ever!
Leaf Fil ter, the most ad vanced
de bris-block ing gut ter pro tec tion.
Sched ule a FREE Leaf Fil ter
es ti mate today. 20% off En tire
Pur chase. Plus 10% Se nior &
Mil i tary Dis counts.
Call 1-855-948-3442

******LOOK NOW*****
WANTED Older or Vin tage
Camper & Older Golf Cart

or Moped
Call/text (262)-903-7522 (WCAN)

SWITCH & SAVE UP TO
$250/YEAR on your talk, text &
data. No con tract & no hid den
fees. Un lim ited talk & text with
flex i ble data plans. Pre mium na -
tion wide cov er age. 100% U.S.
based cus tomer ser vice. For more
info, call 1-844-883-1477 (WCAN)

CON NECT TO THE BEST WIRE -
LESS home In ter net with Earth -
Link. Enjoy speeds from 5G & 4G
LTE net works, no con tracts, easy
in stal la tion, & data plans up to 300
GB. Call 844-223-7265 (WCAN)

At ten tion: Ac cept ing
Con sign ments

Fa ther’s Day On line
Firearms Auc tion

Con sign ment Dead line:
May 20th

Auc tion: June 2 – June 16
Hand guns, Ri fles, Shot Guns,
An tique Firearms, Ammo,…
Call (715)305-2475 or visit
www. Igg ysAu ctio n. com

for the De tails & Con sign Now!

"GO FISH - CANADA!" KING -
FISHER RE SORT Cabin-Boast-
Motor-Gas $91 per per son/day.
JULY/AUG/SEPT SPE CIAL $88
per per son/day, Easy Dri ving Ac -
cess 800-452-8824 www. kin gfis 
herl odge. com (WCAN)

THINK ING ABOUT IN STALLING
A NEW SHOWER? Amer i can
Stan dard makes it easy. FREE de -
sign con sul ta tion. Enjoy your
shower again! Call 1-844-479-
1327 today to see how you can
save $1,000 on in stal la tion, or visit
www. new show erde al. com/ wcp
(WCAN)

PLY MOUTH FUR NI TURE:
QUEEN MAT TRESSES FROM
$199 40 Styles on Dis play! All
Sizes Avail. Ply mouth Fur ni -
tureWI.com 2133 East ern Ave Ply -
mouth WI 920-892-6006 Open
Daily (WCAN)

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION –
MER RILL

2021 FORD F-150
XLT ECO BOOST V6
MILEAGE:  59425
COLOR: BLACK

VIN# 1FT FW1E84MKD33535
MIN I MUM BID $35,000

OR BEST OFFER
Please con tact Trish @
715-536-8351 Ext. 4233

FRITZ BARN PAINT ING Rusty
Roofs, Metal build ings Free Est

608-221-3510 920-821-6311

DRY OAK & Hard Maple,
$250/cord. Over 15 mi is extra.
Have hard wood in wood shed
over a year old. Clean & no bark.
715-351-1888 or 715-873-4196.Jerry's Paint ing & Stain ing:

Any ex te rior paint ing/stain ing job.
Farms, Homes, Sheds, Roofs,

Grain Bins, Log Homes,
Cab ins, Homes.

Free quotes. Call 877-881-4242 Pre pare for power out ages today
with a Gen erac Home Standby
Gen er a tor. Act now to re ceive a
FREE 5-Year war ranty with qual i -
fy ing pur chase.
Call 1-888-355-6955 today to
sched ule a free quote. It's not just
a gen er a tor. It's a power move.

DO NATE YOUR CAR, truck, boat,
RV and more to sup port our vet er -
ans! Sched ule a FAST, FREE ve -
hi cle pickup and re ceive a top tax
de duc tion! Call Vet eran Car Do na -
tions at 1-844-406-2647 today!
(WCAN)

GET YOUR DE DUC TION AHEAD
OF THE YEAR-END! Do nate
Your Car, Truck or SUV to as sist
the blind & vi su ally im paired.
Arrange a swift, no-cost ve hi cle
pickup & se cure a gen er ous
year-end tax credit. Call HER -
ITAGE FOR THE BLIND today at!
844-374-3067 (WCAN)

STONEWARE WANTED
Col lec tor pay ing $1000+/-
for Red Wing salt glazed or
ad ver tis ing crocks, jugs, churns &
water cool ers. (612)685-6762

AKC ROT TWEILER PUPS Vet
checked, shots, Adorable $1000

For More Info 715-669-7413
2013 Keystone Hideout Camper,
great con di tion $19,700 OBO
715-281-2445 or 262-353-5060
2006 Dodge Ram Pickup 1500
4x4 4.7 V8 210,000 miles, Runs
great. $4600 OBO 715-281-2445

AKC YEL LOW LAB PUP PIES -
Dew Claws re moved, wormed,
shots $900-$950 920-989-3808

AUSSIE DOO DLE PUPS
Shots/Worm/VetCk Choc, Merle &

Parti $600-$800 715-255-2661
(#269146)

CAV A LIER KING CHARLES
PUP PIES & CAVAPOOS

Vet/wormed/shots $300 715-223-
0782

CAV A LIER KING CHARLES
PUPS Shots/Wormed/Dews/Vet
$650 715-470-0458 Call Only

Will con sider of fers #509642DS

PURE BRED MINI POO DLES &
MINI POO DLE BIS HONS non-
shed pics avail. shots, wormed,

vet $275 715-669-3607

RE DUCED! PRETTY POM
PUPPY F-$290; Yorkie Pom Pup -

pies cute cud dly fluffy so cial -
ized Males-$270, 1st shots 715-

229-2964

HORSE TACK- sad dles, bri dles,
bits, blan kets, etc. One owner,
clean, very good cond. Rea son -
able. Call 715-277-5142, please
leave msg, will re turn call asap.

PAWS 2 THINK helps feed local
pets for those hav ing fi nan cial dif fi -
cul ties. Do na tions are needed:
Mon e tary or dry dog & cat food.
Drop at Tom a hawk Ware house
Liquor. For info, call 715-612-5866

80

7308Insurance 

86

7318Internet 

104

7356Gutters and Gutter Cleaning 

111

7368Remodeling 

1

7005Announcements 

75

7292Agriculture Services 

89

7324Satellites and Antennas 

81

7310Health Care Services 

105

7358Home Building Supply 

118

7409Homes for Rent 

32

7210Flea Markets 122

7421Vacation For Rent 

112

7370Roofing and Siding 33

7212Miscellaneous Sales

147

7502Motorcycles 
3

7374Miscellaneous Services104

7356Gutters and Gutter Cleaning 

154

7526Campers and Motorhomes 

39

7216Computers and Electronics 
86

7318Internet 

1

7005Announcements 156

7530Miscellaneous Recreational 
48

7236Furniture and Home Decor 

164

7546Trucks 
108

7364Painting and Wallpaper 

52

7244Firewood 

63

7266Miscellaneous Merchandise 
167

7554Vehicles Wanted 

64

7268Wanted to Buy 

66

7272Dogs 
175

7574Miscellaneous Transportation

67

7274Horses 

1

7278 Miscellaneous Pet  

Wednesday, May 1, 2024  •  Page 9TOMAHAWK LEADERwww.tomahawkleader.com 9

STAND 
OUT

from the crowd!

Advertise your  
business to 
thousands  
of potential 
customers  
each week  

in the

715-453-2151

CALL 
TODAY 

TO PLACE 
YOUR 

CLASSIFIED 
AD! 

715-453-2151


